
Envirosource Corporation dba Green Analytical Laboratories
75 Suttle Street

Durango, CO 81303-7911

State Lab ID: T104704514
Effective Date: 02/01/2024

Expiration Date: 01/31/2025
Document ID: TX-C24-00019

Conditions of Accreditation

This laboratory has been found to conform with TCEQ rules and applicable standards 
for laboratory accreditation. The scope of accreditation is limited to the Fields of 
Accreditation specifically listed on the subsequent page(s) of this certificate.  
Accreditation is for all version of a method approved per 40 CFR 136, 40 CFR 141, 
and/ or 40 CFR 143. Continued accreditation requires ongoing compliance with all 
applicable standards and requirements.

Issued By: Kelly Keel, Executive Director Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Date Issued: 02/01/2024
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Laboratory Fields of Accreditation

Matrix Method Method 
Code

Analyte Analyte 
Code

AB

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Antimony 1005 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Arsenic 1010 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Barium 1015 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Beryllium 1020 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Cadmium 1030 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Chromium 1040 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Copper 1055 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Lead 1075 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Nickel 1105 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Selenium 1140 TX

DW EPA 200.8 10014605 Thallium 1165 TX

DW EPA 300.0 10053200 Fluoride 1730 TX

DW EPA 300.0 10053200 Nitrate as N 1810 TX

DW EPA 300.0 10053200 Nitrite as N 1840 TX

DW EPA 335.4 10061402 Cyanide 1635 TX

DW EPA 353.2 10067604 Nitrate as N 1810 TX

DW EPA 353.2 10067604 Nitrite as N 1840 TX

DW SM 4500-F¯ C 20101808 Fluoride 1730 TX

NPW EPA 150.1 10008409 pH 1900 TX

NPW EPA 160.1 10009208 Residue-filterable (TDS) 1955 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Aluminum 1000 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Arsenic 1010 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Barium 1015 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Cadmium 1030 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Calcium 1035 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Chromium 1040 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Cobalt 1050 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Copper 1055 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Iron 1070 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Lead 1075 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Magnesium 1085 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Manganese 1090 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Molybdenum 1100 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Nickel 1105 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Potassium 1125 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Selenium 1140 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Silver 1150 TX
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NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Sodium 1155 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Strontium 1160 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Thallium 1165 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Vanadium 1185 TX

NPW EPA 200.7 10013806 Zinc 1190 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Antimony 1005 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Arsenic 1010 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Barium 1015 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Beryllium 1020 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Cadmium 1030 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Chromium 1040 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Cobalt 1050 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Copper 1055 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Lead 1075 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Manganese 1090 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Molybdenum 1100 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Nickel 1105 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Selenium 1140 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Silver 1150 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Thallium 1165 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Vanadium 1185 TX

NPW EPA 200.8 10014605 Zinc 1190 TX

NPW EPA 300.0 10053200 Chloride 1575 TX

NPW EPA 300.0 10053200 Fluoride 1730 TX

NPW EPA 300.0 10053200 Nitrate as N 1810 TX

NPW EPA 300.0 10053200 Nitrate plus Nitrite as N 1820 TX

NPW EPA 300.0 10053200 Nitrite as N 1840 TX

NPW EPA 300.0 10053200 Orthophosphate as P 1870 TX

NPW EPA 300.0 10053200 Sulfate 2000 TX

NPW EPA 335.4 10061402 Total Cyanide 1645 TX

NPW EPA 351.2 10065404 Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen - (TKN) 1790 TX

NPW EPA 353.2 10067400 Nitrate plus Nitrite as N 1820 TX

NPW EPA 353.2 10067400 Nitrite as N 1840 TX

NPW SM 2320 B 20045005 Alkalinity as CaCO3 1505 TX

NPW SM 2510 B 20048004 Conductivity 1610 TX

NPW SM 2540 D 20004802 Residue-nonfilterable (TSS) 1960 TX

NPW SM 4500-F¯ C 20101808 Fluoride 1730 TX
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